Zollhaus Open German Championships - Results
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EVENT RESULTS

Zollhaus Open German Championships

Fri, 20 Feb 2026 - Sat, 21 Feb 2026

Landhotel Altes Zollhaus, Germany
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Swimmer Name

Kilian Graef (21)

Cristian Virgil Tranulea (26)
Bjoern Ludwig (34)

Gerrit Curcio (59)

Jan Maximilian Kuczaj (28)

Emilien Theiler (18)

Heiko Wegner (40)

Stefan Wegner (41)

Noam Peleg (55)

Marc Olivier (16)

HARRY Mann (22)
Tobias PriiBner (46)
Andreas Harting (56)
Emil Wegner (17)
Guenter Raaf (60)

Fritz von Reusner (16)
Florian Kronberger (30)
Brian Bain (66)

Jens Wuertenberger (60)

20 I Mario Semmler (45)

21

22

23

Tobias Conseur (41)

Wiladimir Sich (45)

Steffen Spohn (45)

24 I Mathias Vogt (48)

25

26

Joseph Rothenaicher (35)

Thomas Sinning (59)
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Cool
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Cool
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Cool

Cool

Cold

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cold

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Time

00:27.84

00:27.90

00:28.64

00:30.19

00:30.30

00:30.52

00:30.61

00:30.75

00:32.60

00:32.70

00:33.22

00:33.83

00:33.91

00:34.10

00:34.62

00:35.06

00:35.15

00:35.35

00:35.53

00:35.85

00:37.77

00:38.09

00:38.29

00:38.93

00:39.85

00:40.14

50m Freestyle

OVERALL (Female)
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Swimmer Name

Marie Therese Bartl (23)
Caitlin Rees (31)

Sonja Opitz (24)

Anna Woods (15)
Frankie Jackson (16)

Heike Schmidt (58)

Claudia Hofmann Scheidler
(60)

Corinna von Appen (62)

Alexia Pritschow (24)

Susanne Bagdahn Wegner
(42)

Christiane Radatz (42)
Luise Haase (40)
Andrea Gaertner (41)
Jessica Socha (51)
Susan Tharra (64)
Romy Weissflog (46)
Debbie Carmel (48)
tina deeken (50)

Leila Mueller (13)
Alice Schmidkunz (50)
Kerstin Poetschke (66)
Isabell Hessel (35)
Mariangela Leonardi (59)
Ines Friebel (62)

Anne Kreissig (36)

Anja Glauch (52)

IISA

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cold

Cool

Cool

Cool

Time

00:32.03

00:32.38

00:33.02

00:35.08

00:36.18

00:36.38

00:36.59

00:37.38

00:37.96

00:39.15

00:39.98

00:40.12

00:40.97

00:41.50

00:41.52

00:41.97

00:42.30

00:42.60

00:42.65

00:44.95

00:46.25

00:46.64

00:49.06

00:49.85

00:53.21

01:00.85

AR ER WR WC



Zollhaus Open German Championships - Results

27 I Joern Dahlstroem (65)

28 I Dieter Gradel (65)

29 I cathrin Hansen (53)

30 I cClemens von Reusner (55)
31 Joerg Lindner (50)

32 [ Jenko Balder (16)

33 I Thomas Neumann (57)

34 I Christian Mende (45)

35 Wolfgang Baier (70)
36 I Thoralf Baum (58)

37 _&_ ronen luzon (56)

33 I Martin Braeuunlich (38)
39 & _ Sami Peretz (60)

40 Henning Matthies (64)
41 I Ole Hansen (54)

42 E Joachim Rehberg (74)

Junior (Male)

CA Swimmer Name

1 I warc Olivier (16)
2 I emil Wegner (17)
3 I Fritz von Reusner (16)

4 I Jjenko Balder (16)

Age 18 to 24 (Male)

CA Swimmer Name

1 B Kilian Graef (21)

2 BB Emilien Theiler (18)
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3 HARRY Mann (22)

Age 25 to 29 (Male)

CA Swimmer Name

1 I i Cristian Virgil Tranulea (26)

2 I Jan Maximilian Kuczaj (28)

Age 30 to 34 (Male)

CA Swimmer Name

1 Bjoern Ludwig (34)

Cold

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

IISA

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

IISA

Cold

Cool

Cool

IISA

Cool

Cool

IISA

Cool

00:40.88

00:42.41

00:43.02

00:44.60

00:44.81

00:45.21

00:45.31

00:49.19

00:52.50

00:52.74

00:53.81

00:54.61

01:01.46

01:03.13

01:17.31

01:34.86

Time

00:32.70

00:34.10

00:35.06

00:45.21

Time

00:27.84

00:30.52

00:33.22

Time

00:27.90

00:30.30

Time

00:28.64

AR ER WR WC

AR ER WR WC

AR ER WR WC

AR ER WR WC

27 I Kathrin Jessing (54)
28 I Monika Brueckner (64)

20 I Ulrike Tack (66)

Junior (Female)

CA Swimmer Name

1 I Annawoods (15)
2 % Frankie Jackson (16)

3 I Leila Mueller (13)

Age 18 to 24 (Female)

CA Swimmer Name

1 B Marie Therese Bartl (23)
2 I sonja Opitz (24)

3 I Alexia Pritschow (24)

Age 25 to 29 (Female)

CA Swimmer Name

Age 30 to 34 (Female)

CA Swimmer Name

1 == Caitlin Rees (31)

Cold

Cool

Cool

IISA

Cool

Cool

Cool

IISA

Cool

Cool

Cool

IISA

IISA

Cool

01:05.79

01:13.61

01:20.13

Time

00:35.08

00:36.18

00:42.65

Time

00:32.03

00:33.02

00:37.96

Time

Time

00:32.38

AR ER WR WC

AR ER WR WC

AR ER WR WC

AR ER WR WC
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2 B Fiorian Kronberger (30)

Age 35 to 39 (Male)

CA Swimmer Name

1 Joseph Rothenaicher (35)

2 I Martin Braeuunlich (38)

Age 40 to 44 (Male)

CA Swimmer Name

1 I Heiko Wegner (40)

2 I stefan Wegner (41)

3 [ Tobias Conseur (41)

Age 45 to 49 (Male)

CA Swimmer Name

1 I Tobias Priiner (46)
2 I mario Semmler (45)
3 I wiadimir Sich (45)
4 EE steffen Spohn (45)
5 I Mathias Vogt (48)

6 I Christian Mende (45)

Age 50 to 54 (Male)

CA Swimmer Name

1 I cathrin Hansen (53)
> Joerg Lindner (50)

3 Il Ole Hansen (54)

Age 55 to 59 (Male)

CA Swimmer Name

1 i i Gerrit Curcio (59)
2 _=_ Noam Peleg (55)
3 I Andreas Harting (56)

4 B Thomas Sinning (59)

Cool

IISA

Cool

Cool

IISA

Cool

Cool

Cool

IISA

Cold

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

IISA

Cool

Cool

Cool

IISA

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

5 EB Clemens von Reusner (55) Cool

00:35.15

Time

00:39.85

00:54.61

Time

00:30.61

00:30.75

00:37.77

Time

00:33.83

00:35.85

00:38.09

00:38.29

00:38.93

00:49.19

Time

00:43.02

00:44.81

01:17.31

Time

00:30.19

00:32.60

00:33.91

00:40.14

00:44.60

AR ER WR WC

AR ER WR WC

AR ER WR WC

AR ER WR WC

AR ER WR WC

Age 35 to 39 (Female)

CA Swimmer Name

1 B isabell Hessel (35)

2 B Anne Kreissig (36)

Age 40 to 44 (Female)

CA Swimmer Name

Susanne Bagdahn Wegner

[N

(42)
2 I christiane Radatz (42)
3 I Luise Haase (40)

4 BB Andrea Gaertner (42)

Age 45 to 49 (Female)

CA Swimmer Name

1 . Romy Weissflog (46)

2 Z_ Debbie Carmel (48)

Age 50 to 54 (Female)

CA Swimmer Name

1 BB Jessica Socha (51)
2 B tina deeken (50)
3 I Alice Schmidkunz (50)

= Anja Glauch (52)

I

5 I Kathrin Jessing (54)

Age 55 to 59 (Female)

CA Swimmer Name

1 EE Heike Schmidt (58)

2 Mariangela Leonardi (59)

IISA

Cool

Cool

IISA

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

IISA

Cool

Cool

IISA

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cold

IISA

Cool

Cold

Time

00:46.64

00:53.21

Time

00:39.15

00:39.98

00:40.12

00:40.97

Time

00:41.97

00:42.30

Time

00:41.50

00:42.60

00:44.95

01:00.85

01:05.79

Time

00:36.38

00:49.06

AR ER WR WC

AR ER WR WC

AR ER WR WC

AR ER WR WC

AR ER WR WC
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6 HE Thomas Neumann (57) Cool  00:45.31
7 I Thoralf Baum (58) Cool  00:52.74

8 = ronen luzon (56) Cool 00:53.81

Age 60 to 64 (Male)

CA Swimmer Name IISA Time

1 EB Guenter Raaf (60) Cool  00:34.62

2 -JensWuertenberger(GO) Cool 00:35.53
3 _&_ SamiPeretz (60) Cool 01:01.46

4 EB Henning Matthies (64) Cool 01:03.13

Age 65 to 69 (Male)

CA Swimmer Name IISA Time
1 == Brian Bain (66) Cold 00:35.35
2 I Joern Dahlstroem (65) Cold 00:40.88
3 I Dieter Gradel (65) Cool 00:42.41

Age 70 to 74 (Male)

CA Swimmer Name IISA Time
1 I wolfgang Baier (70) Cool  00:52.50
2 E Joachim Rehberg (74) Cool 01:34.86

CA = Country Association Time = Swim Time (mm:

AR ER WR WC

AR ER WR WC

AR ER WR WC

Age 60 to 64 (Female)

CA Swimmer Name

(60)
Corinna von Appen (62)
Susan Tharra (64)

Ines Friebel (62)

w

Monika Brueckner (64)

Age 65 to 69 (Female)

CA Swimmer Name

1 I Kerstin Poetschke (66)

2 B Ulrike Tack (66)

Age 70 to 74 (Female)

CA Swimmer Name

ss:cc) |ISA = 1ISA Membership Level

Claudia Hofmann Scheidler

IISA

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

Cool

IISA

Cool

Cool

IISA

Time

00:36.59

00:37.38

00:41.52

00:49.85

01:13.61

Time

00:46.25

01:20.13

Time

AR ER WR WC

AR ER WR WC

AR ER WR WC



