



EVENT RESULTS

Zollhaus Open German Championships

Fri, 20 Feb 2026 - Sat, 21 Feb 2026

Landhotel Altes Zollhaus, Germany



50m Freestyle

OVERALL (Male)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
1		Kilian Graef (21)	Cold	00:27.84				
2		Cristian Virgil Tranulea (26)	Cool	00:27.90				
3		Bjoern Ludwig (34)	Cool	00:28.64				
4		Gerrit Curcio (59)	Cool	00:30.19				
5		Jan Maximilian Kuczaj (28)	Cool	00:30.30				
6		Emilien Theiler (18)	Cool	00:30.52				
7		Heiko Wegner (40)	Cool	00:30.61				
8		Stefan Wegner (41)	Cool	00:30.75				
9		Noam Peleg (55)	Cool	00:32.60				
10		Marc Olivier (16)	Cool	00:32.70				
11		HARRY Mann (22)	Cool	00:33.22				
12		Tobias Prüßner (46)	Cold	00:33.83				
13		Andreas Harting (56)	Cool	00:33.91				
14		Emil Wegner (17)	Cool	00:34.10				
15		Guenter Raaf (60)	Cool	00:34.62				
16		Fritz von Reusner (16)	Cool	00:35.06				
17		Florian Kronberger (30)	Cool	00:35.15				
18		Brian Bain (66)	Cold	00:35.35				
19		Jens Wuertenberger (60)	Cool	00:35.53				
20		Mario Semmler (45)	Cool	00:35.85				
21		Tobias Conseur (41)	Cool	00:37.77				
22		Wladimir Sich (45)	Cool	00:38.09				
23		Steffen Spohn (45)	Cool	00:38.29				
24		Mathias Vogt (48)	Cool	00:38.93				
25		Joseph Rothenaicher (35)	Cool	00:39.85				
26		Thomas Sinning (59)	Cool	00:40.14				

OVERALL (Female)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
1		Marie Therese Bartl (23)	Cool	00:32.03				
2		Caitlin Rees (31)	Cool	00:32.38				
3		Sonja Opitz (24)	Cool	00:33.02				
4		Anna Woods (15)	Cool	00:35.08				
5		Frankie Jackson (16)	Cool	00:36.18				
6		Heike Schmidt (58)	Cool	00:36.38				
7		Claudia Hofmann Scheidler (60)	Cool	00:36.59				
8		Corinna von Appen (62)	Cool	00:37.38				
9		Alexia Pritschow (24)	Cool	00:37.96				
10		Susanne Bagdahn Wegner (42)	Cool	00:39.15				
11		Christiane Radatz (42)	Cool	00:39.98				
12		Luise Haase (40)	Cool	00:40.12				
13		Andrea Gaertner (41)	Cool	00:40.97				
14		Jessica Socha (51)	Cool	00:41.50				
15		Susan Tharra (64)	Cool	00:41.52				
16		Romy Weissflog (46)	Cool	00:41.97				
17		Debbie Carmel (48)	Cool	00:42.30				
18		tina deeken (50)	Cool	00:42.60				
19		Leila Mueller (13)	Cool	00:42.65				
20		Alice Schmidkunz (50)	Cool	00:44.95				
21		Kerstin Poetschke (66)	Cool	00:46.25				
22		Isabell Hessel (35)	Cool	00:46.64				
23		Mariangela Leonardi (59)	Cold	00:49.06				
24		Ines Friebe (62)	Cool	00:49.85				
25		Anne Kreissig (36)	Cool	00:53.21				
26		Anja Glauch (52)	Cool	01:00.85				

27		Joern Dahlstroem (65)	Cold	00:40.88	27		Kathrin Jessing (54)	Cold	01:05.79
28		Dieter Gradel (65)	Cool	00:42.41	28		Monika Brueckner (64)	Cool	01:13.61
29		Cathrin Hansen (53)	Cool	00:43.02	29		Ulrike Tack (66)	Cool	01:20.13
30		Clemens von Reusner (55)	Cool	00:44.60					
31		Joerg Lindner (50)	Cool	00:44.81					
32		Jenko Balder (16)	Cool	00:45.21					
33		Thomas Neumann (57)	Cool	00:45.31					
34		Christian Mende (45)	Cool	00:49.19					
35		Wolfgang Baier (70)	Cool	00:52.50					
36		Thoralf Baum (58)	Cool	00:52.74					
37		ronen luzon (56)	Cool	00:53.81					
38		Martin Braeunlich (38)	Cool	00:54.61					
39		Sami Peretz (60)	Cool	01:01.46					
40		Henning Matthies (64)	Cool	01:03.13					
41		Ole Hansen (54)	Cool	01:17.31					
42		Joachim Rehberg (74)	Cool	01:34.86					

Junior (Male)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
1		Marc Olivier (16)	Cool	00:32.70				
2		Emil Wegner (17)	Cool	00:34.10				
3		Fritz von Reusner (16)	Cool	00:35.06				
4		Jenko Balder (16)	Cool	00:45.21				

Junior (Female)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
1		Anna Woods (15)	Cool	00:35.08				
2		Frankie Jackson (16)	Cool	00:36.18				
3		Leila Mueller (13)	Cool	00:42.65				

Age 18 to 24 (Male)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
1		Kilian Graef (21)	Cold	00:27.84				
2		Emilien Theiler (18)	Cool	00:30.52				
3		HARRY Mann (22)	Cool	00:33.22				

Age 18 to 24 (Female)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
1		Marie Therese Bartl (23)	Cool	00:32.03				
2		Sonja Opitz (24)	Cool	00:33.02				
3		Alexia Pritschow (24)	Cool	00:37.96				

Age 25 to 29 (Male)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
1		Cristian Virgil Tranulea (26)	Cool	00:27.90				
2		Jan Maximilian Kuczaj (28)	Cool	00:30.30				

Age 25 to 29 (Female)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC

Age 30 to 34 (Male)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
1		Bjoern Ludwig (34)	Cool	00:28.64				

Age 30 to 34 (Female)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
1		Caitlin Rees (31)	Cool	00:32.38				

2  Florian Kronberger (30) Cool 00:35.15

Age 35 to 39 (Male)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
1		Joseph Rothenaicher (35)	Cool	00:39.85				
2		Martin Braeunlich (38)	Cool	00:54.61				

Age 35 to 39 (Female)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
1		Isabell Hessel (35)	Cool	00:46.64				
2		Anne Kreissig (36)	Cool	00:53.21				

Age 40 to 44 (Male)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
1		Heiko Wegner (40)	Cool	00:30.61				
2		Stefan Wegner (41)	Cool	00:30.75				
3		Tobias Conseur (41)	Cool	00:37.77				

Age 40 to 44 (Female)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
1		Susanne Bagdahn Wegner (42)	Cool	00:39.15				
2		Christiane Radatz (42)	Cool	00:39.98				
3		Luise Haase (40)	Cool	00:40.12				
4		Andrea Gaertner (41)	Cool	00:40.97				

Age 45 to 49 (Male)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
1		Tobias Prüßner (46)	Cold	00:33.83				
2		Mario Semmler (45)	Cool	00:35.85				
3		Wladimir Sich (45)	Cool	00:38.09				
4		Steffen Spohn (45)	Cool	00:38.29				
5		Mathias Vogt (48)	Cool	00:38.93				
6		Christian Mende (45)	Cool	00:49.19				

Age 45 to 49 (Female)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
1		Romy Weissflog (46)	Cool	00:41.97				
2		Debbie Carmel (48)	Cool	00:42.30				

Age 50 to 54 (Male)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
1		Cathrin Hansen (53)	Cool	00:43.02				
2		Joerg Lindner (50)	Cool	00:44.81				
3		Ole Hansen (54)	Cool	01:17.31				

Age 50 to 54 (Female)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
1		Jessica Socha (51)	Cool	00:41.50				
2		tina deeken (50)	Cool	00:42.60				
3		Alice Schmidkunz (50)	Cool	00:44.95				
4		Anja Glauch (52)	Cool	01:00.85				
5		Kathrin Jessing (54)	Cold	01:05.79				

Age 55 to 59 (Male)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
1		Gerrit Curcio (59)	Cool	00:30.19				
2		Noam Peleg (55)	Cool	00:32.60				
3		Andreas Harting (56)	Cool	00:33.91				
4		Thomas Sinning (59)	Cool	00:40.14				
5		Clemens von Reusner (55)	Cool	00:44.60				

Age 55 to 59 (Female)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
1		Heike Schmidt (58)	Cool	00:36.38				
2		Mariangela Leonardi (59)	Cold	00:49.06				

6		Thomas Neumann (57)	Cool	00:45.31
7		Thoralf Baum (58)	Cool	00:52.74
8		ronen luzon (56)	Cool	00:53.81

Age 60 to 64 (Male)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
1		Guenter Raaf (60)	Cool	00:34.62				
2		Jens Wuertenberger (60)	Cool	00:35.53				
3		Sami Peretz (60)	Cool	01:01.46				
4		Henning Matthies (64)	Cool	01:03.13				

Age 60 to 64 (Female)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
1		Claudia Hofmann Scheidler (60)	Cool	00:36.59				
2		Corinna von Appen (62)	Cool	00:37.38				
3		Susan Tharra (64)	Cool	00:41.52				
4		Ines Friebel (62)	Cool	00:49.85				
5		Monika Brueckner (64)	Cool	01:13.61				

Age 65 to 69 (Male)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
1		Brian Bain (66)	Cold	00:35.35				
2		Joern Dahlstroem (65)	Cold	00:40.88				
3		Dieter Gradel (65)	Cool	00:42.41				

Age 65 to 69 (Female)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
1		Kerstin Poetschke (66)	Cool	00:46.25				
2		Ulrike Tack (66)	Cool	01:20.13				

Age 70 to 74 (Male)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
1		Wolfgang Baier (70)	Cool	00:52.50				
2		Joachim Rehberg (74)	Cool	01:34.86				

Age 70 to 74 (Female)

	CA	Swimmer Name	IISA	Time	AR	ER	WR	WC
			NONE					

CA = Country Association Time = Swim Time (mm:ss:cc) IISA = IISA Membership Level